506590512 04/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6637294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILLIP YEE	03/16/2010
CHRISTOPHER A. THOMAS	04/05/2010
UDO HOSS	03/16/2010
LEI HE	03/16/2010
MICHAEL R. LOVE	03/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC.
Street Address:	1420 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17221154
Application Number:	17221169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-502-2870

Email: AFredericks@onellp.com

Correspondent Name: GLEN LIU

Address Line 1: 4000 MACARTHUR BLVD.
Address Line 2: EAST TOWER, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, UNITED STATES 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0130.0113.C11C12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN LIU, REG. NO. 75,058	
SIGNATURE:	/GLEN LIU/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2021	

PATENT 506590512 REEL: 055807 FRAME: 0421

Total Attachments: 5

 $source = 9591USC13_A0130_0113_C11_Assignment \# page 1.tif$

 $source = 9591USC13_A0130_0113_C11_Assignment \# page 2.t if$

source=9591USC13_A0130_0113_C11_Assignment#page3.tif

 $source = 9591USC13_A0130_0113_C11_Assignment \# page 4.tif$

source=9591USC13_A0130_0113_C11_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 055807 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

THOMAS, Christopher Allen, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 2235 Shoveler Court, San Leandro, California 94579, United States;

HOSS, Udo, a citizen of Germany, and whose post office address is 5172 Stone Canyon Drive, Castro Valley, California 94522, United States;

HE, Lei, a citizen of China, and whose post office address is 1419 Camino Peral, Moraga, California 94556, United States;

LOVE, Michael a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 4744 Amanda Place, Pleasanton, California 94566, United States, and

YEE, Phillip a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 1831 25th Avenue, San Francisco, California 94122, United States

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), as joint inventors have invented a new invention for "ANALYTE SENSOR AND APPARATUS FOR INSERTION OF THE SENSOR," for which an application for United States Letters Patent and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 031312-06099; which

	is being filed	concurrently wi	th the recordation of	of this Assignment.
\boxtimes	was filed on	02/01/2010 as	Application No. 1	2/698.129.

WHEREAS, ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues,

reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

- 2 -

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 day of
April	
1	Cene
	THOMAS, Christopher Allen
Witness: Musuu Ma	[signature] rearet Ann Shube [name]
Witness:	[signature]
	[name]
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of
	(bb blown
	HOSS, Udo
Witness: Margaret	[signature]
Witness:	[signature]
	[name]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	et my hand and seal this day of
16 HAK 2010, 2010.	
HE, Lei	
\mathcal{L}	
Witness: My and Faith	[signature]
The same of the sa	· ·
Margaret Strube	[name]
Witness:	[signature]
	[name]
Angustral and a state of the control	- A
WALLES TO SELECT THE S	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	et my hand and seal this <u>65</u> day of
MARCH , 2010.	1 1
IV .	
AA	chael The
EOVĘ, M	lichael
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}}}}}}}}}}$	
Ma XIII	
Witness://www.hull	[signature]
Margaret Strulpe	[name]
- United at a contrape	[
\bigcirc	
Witness:	[signature]
TY (UIC55.	[Signature]
	[name]

MARCH	OF , I have hereunto set in 2010.	my hand and seal this <u>(0</u> day of
	Plu	elysty
	YEE, Philli	p 'V
Witness: Mygu H	text	[signature]
Marg	aret.Strubel	[name]
Witness:		[signature]
		[name]

RECORDED: 04/02/2021